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10y Government bond yields

USA

Germany

Sweden

Norway

UK

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

2.39

-0.07

0.17

1.58

0.97

1 16 1 15 3 17 1 16 1 14 1 15 1 15 1

2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2019 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr 2019 May

Source: Macrobond/Nordkinn

Norges Bank interest rate projections
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US Yield curve vs. recessions

Shaded areas = 
recessions

3m 10y yield curve

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Source: Macrobond/Nordkinn

China PMI

In
d

ex

Markit PMI

"Official" PMI

48.0

48.5

49.0

49.5

50.0

50.5

51.0

51.5

52.0

52.5

50.8

50.5

A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M

2016 2017 2018 2019

Source: Macrobond/Nordkinn



 
  4 
 

Sweden - swap yield curve
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Norway Regional Network vs. GDP
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